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BNP PARIBAS

Appendix XIX: Local Clearing Code & BIC Code

ABSA Bank

Access Bank of South Africa

Afrika Bank

Albaraka Bank

Bank of China Limited

Bank Zero Mutual Bank

Bidvest Bank

Capitec Business

China Construction Bank

Citibank N.A.

Discovery Bank

FinBond Mutual Bank

FirstRand Bank

Grindrod Bank

HBZ Bank

632005

410105

430000

800000

686000

888000

462005

470010

586666

350005

679000

589000

210849

584000

570000

ABSAZAJJ

BATHZAJJ

AFRCZAJJ

ALBRZAJJ

BKCHZAJJ

ZERMZAJJ

BIDBZAJJ

CABLZAJJ

PCBCZAJJ

CITIZAJIX

DISCZAJJ

FBMBZAJJ

FIRNZAJJ

GRIDZAJJ

HBZHZAJJ



HSBC Bank plc — Johannesburg Branch

Investec Bank

Ithala (ABSA)

JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A., Johannesburg

MTN Banking (Standard Bank)

Nedbank Limited

Nedbank Ltd inc. BoE Bank

Nedbank Ltd inc. NBS

Nedbank Ltd inc. Pep Bank

Peoples Mortgage Limited

South African Reserve Bank

SASFIN Bank Ltd

Standard Bank S.A.

Standard Chartered Bank S.A.

State Bank of India

Unibank

VBS Mutual Bank

VBS Mutual Bank division, Olympus Mobile

587000

580105

750000

432000

490000

198605

440000

720000

400000

760000

900145

683000

51001

730000

801000

790000

588000

585000

HSBCZAJJ

IVESZAJJ

ABSAZAJJ

MGTCZAJJ

SBZAZAJJ

NEDSZAJJ

NEDSZAJJ

NEDSZAJJ

NEDSZAJJ

NEDSZAJJ

SARBZAJP

SASFZAJJ

SBZAZAJJ

SCBLZAJJ

SBINZAJJ

ABSAZAJJ

ABSAZAJJ

ABSAZAJJ



