



May 2026

Appendix XIX: Local Clearing Code & BIC Code

BENEFICIARY PARTICIPANT	DEFAULT BANK/BRANCH CODE	BIC CODE
ABSA Bank	632005	ABSAZAJJ
Access Bank of South Africa	410105	BATHZAJJ
Afrika Bank	430000	AFRCZAJJ
Albaraka Bank	800000	ALBRZAJJ
Bank of China Limited	686000	BKCHZAJJ
Bank Zero Mutual Bank	888000	ZERMZAJJ
Bidvest Bank	462005	BIDBZAJJ
Capitec Business	470010	CABLZAJJ
China Construction Bank	586666	PCBCZAJJ
Citibank N.A.	350005	CITIZAJX
Discovery Bank	679000	DISCZAJJ
FinBond Mutual Bank	589000	FBMBZAJJ
FirstRand Bank	210849	FIRNZAJJ
Grindrod Bank	584000	GRIDZAJJ
HBZ Bank	570000	HBZHZAJJ

HSBC Bank plc – Johannesburg Branch	587000	HSBCZAJJ
Investec Bank	580105	IVESZAJJ
Ithala (ABSA)	750000	ABSAZAJJ
JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A., Johannesburg	432000	MGTCZAJJ
MTN Banking (Standard Bank)	490000	SBZAZAJJ
Nedbank Limited	198605	NEDSZAJJ
Nedbank Ltd inc. BoE Bank	440000	NEDSZAJJ
Nedbank Ltd inc. NBS	720000	NEDSZAJJ
Nedbank Ltd inc. Pep Bank	400000	NEDSZAJJ
Peoples Mortgage Limited	760000	NEDSZAJJ
South African Reserve Bank	900145	SARBZAJJ
SASFIN Bank Ltd	683000	SASFZAJJ
Standard Bank S.A.	51001	SBZAZAJJ
Standard Chartered Bank S.A.	730000	SCBLZAJJ
State Bank of India	801000	SBINZAJJ
Unibank	790000	ABSAZAJJ
VBS Mutual Bank	588000	ABSAZAJJ
VBS Mutual Bank division, Olympus Mobile	585000	ABSAZAJJ